
 

5

a

b

North West
Skye SLA

84
70

00
84

60
00

84
50

00
84

40
00

84
30

00
84

20
00

84
10

00

134000133000132000131000130000129000128000127000126000
LEGEND

¯

APRIL 2025
DateScale

Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database rights (2025) AC000808122. OS OpenData
© This drawing and its content are the copyright of SLR Consulting Ltd and may not be reproduced or amended except by prior written permission.  SLR Consulting Ltd accepts no liability for any amendments made by other persons.

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

Kilometres
405.064982.00001.0162.0 Visuals Cover Pages SEI

VIEWPOINT LOCATION PLAN

LANDSCAPE AND VISUAL IMPACT

BEN SCA REDESIGN WIND FARM - SEI

Application Boundary

!( Proposed Turbine Location

Viewpoint

Special Landscape Area (SLA)

Gardens And Designed Landscapes
(GDL)

Cumulative Wind Turbine Status

Consented

Operational

Application

Scoping

View Arcs used for Viewpoint Visualisations

► Panorama / Cumulative Wireline (90°)

► Photomontage / Wireline (53.5°)

VP5 A863, JUNCTION WITH ROAD TO
FEORLIG

BEN SCA
WIND FARM LTD

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

a

b
5

Dunvegan
Castle GDL

Greshornish
SLA

Tianavaig &
Trotternish SLA

North West
Skye SLA

Land at 4
Edinbane

Edinbane
Repowering

Beinn Meadhonach
Wind Farm
Redesign

Ben Aketil
Repowering

Glen
Ullinish II
Redesign

Ben Sca
Redesign SEI

Meadale Farm

Sumardale
Croft

Edinbane

Ben Aketil and Extension

Beinn
Mheadhonach

Glen Ullinish

85
50

00
85

00
00

84
50

00
84

00
00

83
50

00
145000140000135000130000125000120000115000

0 2 4 6 8

Kilometres AS SHOWN@ A31:100,000 @ A31:25,000

*Glen Ullinish II Redesign expected to be
submitted to ECU Spring 2025. Final design
layouts presented as a result of liaison with the
developers.
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*Waternish final design layout presented as a result of liaison with 
the developer of the Waternish Wind Farm. Application submission 
expected to ECU using this layout in Spring 2024
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